
SUNY Geneseo (8-6,4-2 Empire 8) -vs- Utica (11-4,4-2 Empire 8)
01/17/26 at Clark Athletic Center, Utica, NY

 
 

 
 
SUNY Geneseo 77

Utica 74

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 354
Site: Clark Athletic Center, Utica, NY

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
SUNY Geneseo 40 30 7 77
Utica 37 33 4 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Garelle,Josh * 43 10-18 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 3 2 3 0 3 22
21 Pericolosi,Robert * 38 5-13 0-2 0-0 1-11 12 1 2 3 1 0 10
33 Gentile,Colin * 33 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 7
30 Yearwood,Justin * 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
05 Casey,Jackson * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
00 Hofer,Trevor 41 5-9 3-5 4-5 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 3 17
03 Brunken,Landon 31 3-7 0-0 7-8 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 1 13
20 Meisel,Ethan 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Durham,Kaden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 29-60 4-12 15-17 7-30 37 16 9 13 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-4   0.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
OT 1 1-4   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 4-12   33.3 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Teague,Liam * 42 8-12 2-3 1-3 0-8 8 2 1 2 1 0 19
04 Cain,Jordan * 33 6-20 1-8 3-3 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 4 16
01 Thompson,Dayion * 20 5-9 2-3 3-3 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 2 15
25 Parks,Keyaton * 40 4-7 0-0 0-2 7-5 12 2 1 3 4 0 8
07 Lord,Zyon * 12 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
05 McCardle,Ryan 27 4-10 3-7 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 3 11
12 Wittman,Ben 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2
02 Barasa,Griffin 31 0-3 0-2 1-5 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
06 Smith,Isaiah 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Larregue,Jayden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-67 8-25 10-18 12-25 37 15 10 12 7 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-4   75.00 %
OT 1 2-8   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 8-25   32.0 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Geneseo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utica
19:38 MISS 3PTR by LORD,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 19:28 2-0 V 2

19:08 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by GARELLE,JOSH 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JORDAN
18:44 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
18:18 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TEAGUE,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by CAIN,JORDAN
18:11 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAYION

GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 18:11 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 18:11 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by GENTILE,COLIN 17:49

17:49 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by LORD,ZYON
17:49 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by LORD,ZYON

GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 17:28 6-7 H 1
17:14 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 17:00 8-9 H 1
16:34 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TEAGUE,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by PARKS,KEYATON
MISS JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAYION
15:58 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
15:40 SUB OUT by LORD,ZYON
15:40 SUB IN by BARASA,GRIFFIN

SUB OUT by GENTILE,COLIN 15:40
SUB IN by HOFER,TREVOR 15:40
TURNOVER  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 15:35

15:15 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAYION
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON

15:11 MISS TIPIN by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
TURNOVER  by CASEY,JACKSON 14:56

14:46 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by HOFER,TREVOR 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JORDAN
14:18 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:09

14:09 BLOCK  by PARKS,KEYATON
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KEYATON

FOUL  by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 14:01
14:01 SUB OUT by CAIN,JORDAN
14:01 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:01
13:52 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON
13:43 MISS 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
13:05 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAYION

-- ASSIST  by BARASA,GRIFFIN
GOOD JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH 12:41 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --



FOUL  by GARELLE,JOSH 12:29
12:29 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAYION
12:29 SUB OUT by PARKS,KEYATON
12:29 SUB IN by WITTMAN,BEN

SUB OUT by CASEY,JACKSON 12:29
SUB IN by BRUNKEN,LANDON 12:29

12:29 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAYION
SUB OUT by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 12:29
SUB IN by MEISEL,ETHAN 12:29
MISS JUMPER by MEISEL,ETHAN 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
11:51 MISS 3PTR by BARASA,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 11:43

11:43 BLOCK  by WITTMAN,BEN
REBOUND OFF by GARELLE,JOSH --

11:43 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAYION
11:43 SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON(in the paint) 11:23 12-19 H 7
10:59 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WITTMAN,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 10:32

10:32 STEAL  by MCCARDLE,RYAN
10:15 12-23 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:04
10:04 SUB OUT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
10:04 SUB IN by CAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 10:04
SUB IN by GENTILE,COLIN 10:04
TURNOVER  by HOFER,TREVOR 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by WITTMAN,BEN
FOUL  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 09:32

09:32 SUB OUT by MCCARDLE,RYAN
09:32 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,LIAM
09:32 SUB IN by LARREGUE,JAYDEN
09:32 SUB IN by PARKS,KEYATON

SUB OUT by MEISEL,ETHAN 09:32
SUB IN by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 09:32

09:27 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:23 14-23 H 9
ASSIST  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --

09:04 TURNOVER  by PARKS,KEYATON
STEAL  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 09:04
GOOD 3PTR by HOFER,TREVOR(fastbreak) 09:00 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by BRUNKEN,LANDON --

08:42 TURNOVER  by CAIN,JORDAN
08:42 SUB OUT by WITTMAN,BEN
08:42 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAYION

GOOD 3PTR by HOFER,TREVOR 08:33 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by GARELLE,JOSH --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JORDAN
BLOCK  by GENTILE,COLIN 08:08
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:00 22-23 H 1

07:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:52 SUB OUT by CAIN,JORDAN
07:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH
07:52 SUB OUT by LARREGUE,JAYDEN
07:52 SUB IN by BARASA,GRIFFIN
07:52 SUB IN by LORD,ZYON
07:52 SUB IN by TEAGUE,LIAM



07:39 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LORD,ZYON

MISS 3PTR by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM

FOUL  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 07:18
07:00 TURNOVER  by PARKS,KEYATON

STEAL  by GARELLE,JOSH 07:00
GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 06:52 24-25 H 1

06:42 24-28 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAYION
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON 06:19
06:19 BLOCK  by LORD,ZYON

REBOUND OFF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
GOOD TIPIN by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:13 26-28 H 2

06:04 FOUL  by PARKS,KEYATON
06:04 TURNOVER  by PARKS,KEYATON
05:44 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAYION
05:44 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAYION
05:44 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARDLE,RYAN

05:11 MISS JUMPER by LORD,ZYON
BLOCK  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 05:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:04 MISS JUMPER by LORD,ZYON

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON
FOUL  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 MISS FT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
GOOD LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 04:41 28-29 H 1

04:34 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,LIAM
STEAL  by GARELLE,JOSH 04:34
GOOD 3PTR by HOFER,TREVOR(fastbreak) 04:28 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by GARELLE,JOSH --

04:08 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
GOOD JUMPER by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 03:54 33-29 V 4

03:41 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,LIAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,COLIN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KEYATON
03:15 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by HOFER,TREVOR --
TURNOVER  by HOFER,TREVOR 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by MCCARDLE,RYAN
03:05 SUB OUT by LORD,ZYON
03:05 SUB IN by CAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 03:05
SUB IN by MEISEL,ETHAN 03:05
FOUL  by GARELLE,JOSH 03:02

03:02 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by CAIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)
03:02 33-33 GOOD FT by CAIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON 02:36 35-33 V 2
02:16 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GARELLE,JOSH 02:15
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 02:15

02:03 35-35 GOOD DUNK by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAIN,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by GENTILE,COLIN 01:43 38-35 V 3



ASSIST  by BRUNKEN,LANDON --
01:28 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON
FOUL  by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 01:22

01:22 MISS FT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:22 MISS FT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
REBOUND DEF by MEISEL,ETHAN --
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 01:22
SUB IN by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 01:22
GOOD JUMPER by MEISEL,ETHAN 01:05 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by BRUNKEN,LANDON --

00:42 40-37 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Geneseo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utica
20:00 SUB OUT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCARDLE,RYAN
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAYION
20:00 SUB IN by LORD,ZYON

SUB OUT by MEISEL,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by GARELLE,JOSH 20:00

19:44 40-39 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAYION
GOOD LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 19:17 42-39 V 3

19:05 MISS 3PTR by LORD,ZYON
REBOUND DEF by HOFER,TREVOR --

19:00 FOUL  by CAIN,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by PARKS,KEYATON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON 18:34 44-39 V 5

18:00 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --

17:57 FOUL  by LORD,ZYON
MISS JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
17:28 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
17:08 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAYION

GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 17:08 45-41 V 4
GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 17:08 46-41 V 5

16:59 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DAYION
16:59 SUB OUT by LORD,ZYON
16:59 SUB IN by BARASA,GRIFFIN

TURNOVER  by GARELLE,JOSH 16:43
16:43 STEAL  by THOMPSON,DAYION

16:40 46-43 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAYION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GENTILE,COLIN 16:40
16:40 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAYION(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BRUNKEN,LANDON(in the paint) 16:24
16:24 BLOCK  by PARKS,KEYATON

-- REBOUND DEF by BARASA,GRIFFIN
16:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAYION

REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,COLIN 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAYION



15:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAYION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON

15:37 46-46 GOOD TIPIN by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 15:28 48-46 V 2

14:56 TURNOVER  by BARASA,GRIFFIN
STEAL  by HOFER,TREVOR 14:56
GOOD LAYUP by GENTILE,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:50 50-46 V 4

14:25 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 14:25
SUB OUT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 14:25
SUB OUT by GENTILE,COLIN 14:25
SUB IN by CASEY,JACKSON 14:25
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 14:25

14:25 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by CAIN,JORDAN
14:24 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAYION
14:24 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by HOFER,TREVOR 14:12
REBOUND OFF by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN --

14:05 FOUL  by PARKS,KEYATON
MISS 3PTR by HOFER,TREVOR 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KEYATON
13:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HOFER,TREVOR --
TURNOVER  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 13:24

13:24 STEAL  by CAIN,JORDAN
13:16 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:05 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by CASEY,JACKSON --
FOUL  by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 12:51

12:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:51 SUB OUT by CAIN,JORDAN
12:51 SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH
12:35 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARDLE,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 12:12 54-51 V 3
12:02 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOFER,TREVOR(in the paint) 11:51 56-51 V 5

11:44 56-54 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GARELLE,JOSH 11:19

11:19 STEAL  by MCCARDLE,RYAN
10:58 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:39 SUB OUT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
10:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAYION

SUB OUT by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 10:39
SUB IN by MEISEL,ETHAN 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by PARKS,KEYATON
10:39 SUB IN by WITTMAN,BEN
10:25 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN
10:07 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAYION
10:07 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAYION
10:07 SUB IN by CAIN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:47 58-60 H 2
09:32 58-63 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by WITTMAN,BEN
MISS LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HOFER,TREVOR 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JORDAN



08:43 MISS LAYUP by MCCARDLE,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:37 FOUL  by WITTMAN,BEN
08:37 SUB OUT by MCCARDLE,RYAN
08:37 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,LIAM
08:37 SUB IN by BARASA,GRIFFIN
08:37 SUB IN by PARKS,KEYATON

SUB OUT by CASEY,JACKSON 08:37
SUB OUT by MEISEL,ETHAN 08:37
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 08:37
SUB IN by BRUNKEN,LANDON 08:37
SUB IN by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 08:37
SUB IN by GENTILE,COLIN 08:37
GOOD JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 08:14 60-63 H 3

07:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUNKEN,LANDON --

07:38 FOUL  by WITTMAN,BEN
GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 07:38 61-63 H 2
GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 07:38 62-63 H 1

07:24 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,COLIN --
TURNOVER  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by CAIN,JORDAN
07:09 TURNOVER  by CAIN,JORDAN
07:09 SUB OUT by WITTMAN,BEN
07:09 SUB IN by TEAGUE,LIAM
06:44 FOUL  by CAIN,JORDAN
06:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH
06:44 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN

GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 06:44 63-63
GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON 06:44 64-63 V 1
FOUL  by GENTILE,COLIN 06:24

06:24 MISS FT by TEAGUE,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:24 64-64 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by BRUNKEN,LANDON 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARDLE,RYAN
05:37 MISS JUMPER by BARASA,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOFER,TREVOR(in the paint) 05:22 66-64 V 2

05:04 66-66 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:02 SUB OUT by BARASA,GRIFFIN
05:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAYION

MISS LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 04:46
04:46 BLOCK  by PARKS,KEYATON

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAYION
04:28 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAYION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by GARELLE,JOSH(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
FOUL  by HOFER,TREVOR 04:02

03:57 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DAYION
STEAL  by HOFER,TREVOR 03:57
TURNOVER  by GARELLE,JOSH 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by THOMPSON,DAYION
03:45 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by HOFER,TREVOR 03:01
02:49 66-68 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAYION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KEYATON

01:54 MISS LAYUP by MCCARDLE,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOFER,TREVOR --

01:47 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAYION
01:47 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAYION
01:47 SUB IN by BARASA,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by HOFER,TREVOR(fastbreak) 01:47 67-68 H 1
GOOD FT by HOFER,TREVOR(fastbreak) 01:47 68-68
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:47

01:24 MISS 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GARELLE,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by BRUNKEN,LANDON 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by CAIN,JORDAN
00:57 68-70 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCARDLE,RYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by MCCARDLE,RYAN
00:52 SUB IN by LORD,ZYON

TURNOVER  by HOFER,TREVOR 00:40
00:40 STEAL  by CAIN,JORDAN
00:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by LORD,ZYON
00:38 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN
00:38 SUB OUT by PARKS,KEYATON
00:38 SUB IN by WITTMAN,BEN
00:12 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARDLE,RYAN
00:10 TURNOVER  by MCCARDLE,RYAN

STEAL  by HOFER,TREVOR 00:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by MCCARDLE,RYAN
00:10 SUB IN by LORD,ZYON
00:10 SUB OUT by WITTMAN,BEN
00:10 SUB IN by PARKS,KEYATON

GOOD LAYUP by GENTILE,COLIN(in the paint) 00:01 70-70
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by LORD,ZYON
00:01 SUB OUT by PARKS,KEYATON
00:01 SUB IN by MCCARDLE,RYAN
00:01 SUB IN by WITTMAN,BEN

SUB OUT by HOFER,TREVOR 00:01
SUB IN by DURHAM,KADEN 00:01

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Geneseo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utica
05:00 SUB OUT by WITTMAN,BEN
05:00 SUB IN by PARKS,KEYATON

SUB OUT by DURHAM,KADEN 05:00
SUB IN by HOFER,TREVOR 05:00

04:41 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON

FOUL  by GARELLE,JOSH 04:39
04:39 MISS FT by PARKS,KEYATON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:39 MISS FT by PARKS,KEYATON

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,COLIN --
04:17 FOUL  by TEAGUE,LIAM



GOOD FT by GARELLE,JOSH 04:17 71-70 V 1
GOOD FT by GARELLE,JOSH 04:17 72-70 V 2

04:02 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,KEYATON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT 04:02
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,COLIN 03:53
REBOUND OFF by GENTILE,COLIN --

03:53 BLOCK  by TEAGUE,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by GARELLE,JOSH 03:38 74-70 V 4
ASSIST  by HOFER,TREVOR --

03:29 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
TURNOVER  by HOFER,TREVOR 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by BARASA,GRIFFIN
02:40 74-72 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT(in the paint) 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KEYATON

02:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:44 MISS 3PTR by MCCARDLE,RYAN
01:44 MISS 3PTR by BARASA,GRIFFIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARDLE,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KEYATON

01:34 74-74 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GENTILE,COLIN 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,LIAM
00:48 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PERICOLOSI,ROBERT --
00:15 FOUL  by BARASA,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by HOFER,TREVOR 00:15 75-74 V 1
GOOD FT by HOFER,TREVOR 00:15 76-74 V 2
SUB OUT by GARELLE,JOSH 00:15
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 00:15
MISS FT by HOFER,TREVOR 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JORDAN
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,JUSTIN 00:07
SUB IN by GARELLE,JOSH 00:07
FOUL  by GENTILE,COLIN 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by TEAGUE,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,COLIN --

00:05 FOUL  by TEAGUE,LIAM
MISS FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON(fastbreak) 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:05 SUB OUT by PARKS,KEYATON
00:05 SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BRUNKEN,LANDON(fastbreak) 00:05 77-74 V 3
00:00 TURNOVER  by BARASA,GRIFFIN

STEAL  by GARELLE,JOSH 00:00


